1
6
Specifications
click
No. CP-PC-2193SE
HPX-MA Series Analog Output Fiber Optic
Photoelectric Sensors
FEATURES

• Free-cut optical fiber unit attachable with single-touch snap action lever.
• Furnished cable adapter allows ease-of-use with small-diameter cables.
AMPLIFIER UNIT ORDER GUIDE
Appearance Supply voltag
Output voltage
range
Catalog listing
10.8 to 26.4Vdc
1 to 5Vdc
(proportional to
intensity of
incoming light)
HPX-MA
AMPLIFIER UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
Model Analog output model
Catalog listing HPX-MA
Supply voltage 10.8 to 26.4Vdc (Max.10% ripple)
Current consumption Max. 40mA
Output voltage range 1 to 5Vdc (propertional to intensity of incoming light)
Output impedance 47
Load resistance Min. 10k
Resolution
NORMAL/NORMAL (SENS/RESP):1% FS max., NORMAL/FAST (SENS/RESP): 6% FS max.
FINE/NORMAL (SENS/RESP): 0.3% FS max., FINE/FAST (SENS/RESP): 2% FS max.
Response time (RESP) NORMAL (RESP): 50ms, FAST (RESP): 1ms
Sensitivity selection (SENS) NORMAL/FINE selectable
Light emitter Red LED (680nm)
Indicator
Output indicator (green): Lights at output voltage 1V or more
Output saturation (red): Lights at output voltage 5V or more
Span adjustment
(sensitivity adjustment)
3-turn variable resistor
Offset adjustment 1-turn variable resistor (0.75 to 1.5V)
Ambient light immunity Indcandescent lamp: Max. 3,000lux, Solar light: Max. 10,000lux
Operating ambient temperature ~20 to+60˚C (gang-mounting: ~20 to +50˚C)
Storage ambient temperature ~40 to +70˚C
Operating ambient humidity 35 to 85% RH (no condensation allowed)
Insurance resistance Min. 20M (500Vdc megger)
Dielectric strength 1,000Vac 50/60Hz for 1 minute between case and electrically live metals
Vibration resistance 10 to 55Hz, 1.5mm peak-to-peak amplitude, 2 hours in X, Y and Z directions
Shock resistance 500m/s2 3 times in X, Y and Z directions
Connection method Pre-leaded
Weight Approx. 55g (body only, with 2m cable)
Others Reverse connection protection circuit
• Installation Instructions No.: CP-UM-5066E
2
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
(unit: mm)•Amplifier
3
NAMES OF PARTS
- Span sdjustment (sensitivity adjustment) potentiometer
Adjusts the changing rate of output to the incoming light level (3
revolutions). The output voltage can be adjusted in the range of
offset to 6V.
- Output saturation indicator (red)
Lights at output voltage more than 5V. This indicator is used for span
adjustment.
- Offset adjustor
Performs offset adjustment for output. Output reference voltage can
be adjusted in 0.75 to 1.5V range.
- Output indicator (green)
Lights at output voltage more 1V. This indicator is used for offset
adjustment.
- Sensitivity selector
Changeovers sensitivity (NORMAL/FINE).
NORMAL: Used when high sensitivity is required
FINE: Used when high resolution is required.
- Response time selector
Changeovers response time (NORMAL/FINE).
NORMAL: Response time is 50ms. High resolution can be obtained.
FAST: Responce time is 1ms. This is used when the detection of
high changing rate is required.